investment value of THB 539,000,000 and will execute the Share Purchase Agreement, and other arrangements,

contracts and documents relating to the acquisition of shares in Montri. In this regard, the Company will make all

share payment in cash.

4. Details of acquired assets

4.1 General Information of Montri Transport Corporation Public Company Limited

Company’s name Montri Transport Corporation Public Company Limited

Address
No. 194/1 Seri Thai Road, Khan Na Yao Sub-District, Khan Na Yao
District, Bangkok.

Corporate registered number  0107548000528

Company registration date July 18, 2005

Registered capital THB 375,000,000

Paid up capital THB 375,000,000

Business type Montri operates the business of non-scheduled road transport service
of passengers which is provided to both Thai and foreign customers.
The service includes school bus for international schools in Bangkok
metropolis and vicinity, employee shuttles and car rental for tourism or
excursions, field trips, factory visits, corporate activities, international
conferences of international schools and leading organizations.

Enclosure

4

4.2 List of shareholders of Montri

List of shareholders of Montri

Before the transaction After the transaction

Registered paid-up capital
THB 375,000,000 1

Registered paid-up capital
THB 375,000,000

Number of shares Percentage Number of shares Percentage

1. P-KON Company Limited 337,500,000 90.00 - -

the Company - - 337,500,000 90.00

2. Mr. Thamrong  Sangsuriyajan 1 0.00 1 0.00

3. Mr. Narong  Panichakij 9,110,000 2.43 9,110,000 2.43

4. Mrs. Kanokwan  Leksivilai 1 0.00 1 0.00

5. Mrs. Urai  Panichakij 1 0.00 1 0.00

6. Mr. Pinyo  Aphisaksiri 18,375,000 4.90 18,375,000 4.90

7. Mrs. Orawan  Aphisaksiri  9,524,997 2.54 9,524,997 2.54

8. Mr. Pornchai  Aphisaksiri 25,000 0.01 25,000 0.01

9. Mrs.Uthairath  Luckananitiphan 15,000 0.00 15,000 0.00

10.  Ms. Archaree  Panichakij 50,000 0.01 50,000 0.01

11.  Ms. Ornicha  Panichakij 50,000 0.01 50,000 0.01

12.  Ms. Chayanitsa  Leksivilai 50,000 0.01 50,000 0.01

13.  Mr. Jirayu  Leksivilai 25,000 0.01 25,000 0.01

1 The information as of September 30, 2022

Enclosure

5

List of shareholders of Montri

Before the transaction After the transaction

Registered paid-up capital
THB 375,000,000 1

Registered paid-up capital
THB 375,000,000

Number of shares Percentage Number of shares Percentage

14.  Mr. Boonrod Leksivilai 25,000 0.007 25,000 0.007

15.  Mr. Natt Panichakij 250,000 0.067 250,000 0.067

Total 375,000,000  100 375,000,000  100

4.3 List of the Board of Directors of Montri

No.
Before the transaction After the transaction

Name-Surname Name-Surname

1. Mrs. Oranuch Sangsuriyajan Miss Pornthip Trongkingtorn

2. Mr. Thamrong Sangsuriyajan Mr. Tinnakorn Punpanichgul

3. Mr. Narong Panichakij Mr. Atthayut Vutthithummee

4. Mrs. Kanokwan Leksivilai Mr. Somkit Likitparinya

5. Mrs. Urai Panichakij -

6. Mr. Pinyo Aphisaksiri -

7. Mr. Natt Panichakij -

8. Mr. Pornchai Aphisaksiri -

Enclosure

6

4.4 Financial Information of Montri

 The financial statement ended on June 30, 2018 – 2022

Unit : thousand baht